November 20, 2019
PRESS RELEASE

Company Name Mandom Corporation

Head Office 5.12, Juniken-cho, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

President Motonobu Nishimura

Stock Listing Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st Section 4917

Contact Munchiro Nishimura, IR Office

E-mail: ir@mandom.com

Notice Regarding the Status of Repurchase of the Company's Stock and its Completion
(Stock Repurchase in accordance with Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 165,
paragraph 2 of the Corporation Law)

Mandom Corporation hereby makes the following announcement: the Company has repurchased the Company's stock from the market in accordance with Article 156 of the Corporation Law applicable pursuant to Article 165, paragraph 3 of the said Law, and the resolution made at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 14, 2019. Upon the completion of the following repurchases, the Company has completed the repurchase pursuant to the above-noted resolution.

(1) Type of repurchased stock: Common stock of the Company

(2) Total number of repurchased shares: 49,900 shares
 (3) Total amount of the repurchases: 147,042,696 yen

(4) Period of the repurchases: From November 1, 2019 to November 19, 2019

(Trade base)

(5) Method of the repurchases: Repurchased from the market at Tokyo Stock Exchange

## Reference:

1. Information regarding the resolution made at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 14, 2019

(1) Type of stock to be repurchased: Common stock of the Company

(2) Total number of shares to be repurchased: Up to 2,000,000 shares

(4.3% of total outstanding shares as of March 31, 2019)

(3) Total amount of the repurchases: Up to 5,000,000,000 yen

(4) Period of the repurchases: From May 15, 2019 to November 29, 2019

2. Total number and value of shares acquired pursuant to the above resolution (as of November 19, 2019)

(1) Total number of shares acquired: 1,903,500 shares(2) Total value of shares acquired: 4,999,724,645 yen

END OF PRESS RELEASE